02.4.°17
06.4.°17
07.4.°17
08.7.°17
09.4.°17
10.4.°17
16.4.°17

17.4.°17

20.4.°17

21.4.°17

22.4°17

23.4.°17

24.4°17

26.4.°17

294.°17

30.4.°17

09.00 a.m.
07.00 p.m.
10.00 a.m.
03.00 p.m.
05.30 p.m.
10.00 a.m.
06.00 p.m.
10.00 a.m.
05.00 p.m.
10.00 a.m.
05.00 p.m.
05.00 p.m.
04.00 p.m.
09.00 a.m.
04.00 p.m.
10.30 a.m.
05.00 p.m.
05.00 p.m.
05.30 p.m.

04.00 p.m.

BISHOP’S DIARY - APRIL 2017

Holy Mass at Kurisumala

Convention Inauguration at CSI Amaravila
Diocesan Finance Council

Holy Mass at Bonacadu Kurisumala
Parassala Forane KCYM Way of the Cross
Presbyterium & Chrism Mass

Easter Evening at Neyyattinkara

Wedding at Puthenkada

Platinum Jibilee Mass at Veliyamkode
Wedding at Mangalathukonam

Sacerdotal Ruby Jubilee of Fr. Francis Xavier
Rite of Admission for Diaconate

Diaconate at Cathedral

Laying Foundation Stone at Kunnamvila
Holy Mass at Nattalam

Wedding at Vattappara

Convent Blessing at Panacode

Shrine Blessing at Puliyarakonam

Church Blessing at Pachamala

Education Programme Meet at Undencode



