BISHOP'S DIARY - APRIL 2017

02.4.'17	09.00 a.m.	Holy Mass at Kurisumala
06.4.'17	07.00 p.m.	Convention Inauguration at CSI Amaravila
07.4.'17	10.00 a.m.	Diocesan Finance Council
08.7.'17	03.00 p.m.	Holy Mass at Bonacadu Kurisumala
09.4.'17	05.30 p.m.	Parassala Forane KCYM Way of the Cross
10.4.'17	10.00 a.m.	Presbyterium & Chrism Mass
16.4.'17	06.00 p.m.	Easter Evening at Neyyattinkara
17.4.'17	10.00 a.m.	Wedding at Puthenkada
	05.00 p.m.	Platinum Jibilee Mass at Veliyamkode
20.4.'17	10.00 a.m.	Wedding at Mangalathukonam
	05.00 p.m.	Sacerdotal Ruby Jubilee of Fr. Francis Xavier
21.4.'17	05.00 p.m.	Rite of Admission for Diaconate
22.4.'17	04.00 p.m.	Diaconate at Cathedral
23.4.'17	09.00 a.m.	Laying Foundation Stone at Kunnamvila
	04.00 p.m.	Holy Mass at Nattalam
24.4.'17	10.30 a.m.	Wedding at Vattappara
	05.00 p.m.	Convent Blessing at Panacode
26.4.'17	05.00 p.m.	Shrine Blessing at Puliyarakonam
29.4.'17	05.30 p.m.	Church Blessing at Pachamala
30.4.'17	04.00 p.m.	Education Programme Meet at Undencode